OP \$65.00 3224737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM859019

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OXFORD FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT		12/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKIN AND CANCER ASSOCIATES, LLP	
Street Address:	201 N.W. 82nd Avenue, Suite 501	
City:	Planation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224737	CENTER FOR COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT
Registration Number:	2290690	THE CENTER FOR COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7156.045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SPC Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0804

source=SPC Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0805

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of December, 2023 by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor

of SKIN AND CANCER ASSOCIATES, LLP, a Florida limited liability partnership

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests on the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted by Company in favor of

Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), dated as of May 31, 2019, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6658/0120,

including the liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement in its entirety.

[Signature Page Follows]

4876-9354-9960v2 11/21/2023 1:45 PM

7156.045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	OWNER
CENTER FOR COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT	78853186	Registered	3224737	04/03/2007	Skin and Cancer Associates, LLP
THE CENTER FOR COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT	75472352	Registered	2290690	11/02/1999	Skin and Cancer Associates, LLP

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/06/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0808